

**Sessions (POCSO) Case No - 71/2019**  
(CIS No.- 71/2019)

**Order 23 date 22/02/2023**

Today is fixed for appearance & supplying of copies.

All 03 (three) accused persons on c/b are absent without step.

Hence surety is directed to produce the accused persons by the date fixed.

Fix on **(14.06.2023)** for appearance and supplying of copies.

Dict. & Corrected by me

Judge, Special Court,  
(under POCSO Act)  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Jalpaiguri

Judge, Special Court,  
(under POCSO Act)  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Jalpaiguri