

Sessions (POCSO) Case No - 71/2019

(CIS No.- 71/2019)

Order 02 date 18/07/2024

The fixed day is being declared holiday on the eve of Muharram vide Hon'ble High Court notification no. 2416-G dt. 10.07.2024, the record is put up today.

Fix on **(04.12.2024)** for evidence of CSW no – 02 (V.G) and appearance of the accused persons.

Issue summon upon the witness accordingly as per C/S.

Judge, Special Court,
(under POCSO Act)
2nd Court, Jalpaiguri