

Sessions (POCSO) Case No - 71/2019

(CIS No.- 71/2019)

(CNR No. WBJP01-001870-2019)

Order 04 date 28/02/2025

The fixed day is being declared as local holiday, the record is put up today.

Fix on **(08.05.2025)** for evidence of c.s.w no. 02 (V.G) and appearance of the accused persons.

Issue summon upon the witness accordingly as per C/S.

Documents relating to identity of the victim be kept in a sealed envelope.

Judge, Special Court,
(under POCSO Act)
2nd Court, Jalpaiguri